PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ableco Finance LLC	08/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.E.W. Customer Service Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	22894 Pacific Boulevard	
City:	Sterling	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	

Name:	N.E.W. Home Warranty Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	22894 Pacific Boulevard	
City:	Sterling	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	

Name:	N.E.W. Insurance Agency, Inc.		
Street Address:	22894 Pacific Boulevard		
City:	Sterling		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20166		

Name:	N.E.W. Sellers Association, Inc.	
Street Address:	22894 Pacific Boulevard	
City:	Sterling	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	

	National Electronics Warranty Corporation	
Street Address.	22894 Pacific Boulevard	

PATENT '

REEL: 016016 FRAME: 0822

City:	Sterling
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4874187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028350240

Email: daved.alexander@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Thomson CompuMark
Address Line 1: 1750 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Ste 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daved Alexander

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ableco Finance and N.E.W. Customer Service Co#page1.tif source=Ableco Finance and N.E.W. Customer Service Co#page2.tif source=Ableco Finance and N.E.W. Customer Service Co#page3.tif source=Ableco Finance and N.E.W. Customer Service Co#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this

"Release") is made as of August 17, 2004 ("Effective Date") by Ableco Finance LLC ("Assignee") in favor of N.E.W. Customer Service Companies, Inc. (the "Parent") and each of the Subsidiaries of the Parent identified on Schedule B hereto (the Subsidiaries, together with the parent, are referred to hereinafter each individually as an "Assignor" and collectively as the "Assignors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Assignment for Security Patents, dated as of May 17, 2003, (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to its Patents (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including without limitation the patent registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Collateral") together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Assignee secured by Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral.

If and to the extent Assignee has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Assignor.

Assignee shall take all further actions, and provide to Assignor and each of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Assignor, at Assignor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC			
Ву:			
Name: heur Gerdo	<u> </u>		
Title: Sil dreet (not	when		
STATE OF))		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SS.		
COUNTY OF))		
Kevin Genda, person	of August, 2004, there	e appeared befor ho acknowledge	e me ed that he/she signed the
foregoing Release as his/her vo	oluntary act and deed	on behalf and w	ith full authority of
ABLECO FINANCE LLC.			1

Notary Public

DAVID POGODA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PO6092170
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires May 12, 20

PATENT RELEASE SIGNATURE PAGE

SCHEDULE A

Title	Application or Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Assignee
Insurance Form Packet	4,874,187	10/6/1987	10/17/1989	National Electronics Warranty Corporation

SCHEDULE B

SUBSIDIARIES

NATIONAL ELECTRONICS WARRANTY CORPORATION N.E.W. HOME WARRANTY SERVICES, INC. N.E.W. INSURANCE AGENCY, INC. N.E.W. SELLERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

PATENT REEL: 016016 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 05/17/2005